    www.Aimtec.com 1
AM20EW-LPZ
 DC-DC Converter Preliminary
Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation

Press Release
Product Training Video
(click to open)
48
Application Notes
Coming Soon!
Applications
Power Grid
1000
Industrial Telecom Instrumentation
6000
9
200
-40
125
The AM20EW-LPZ is a 20W DC/DC converter that offers a regulated output which
contributes to a more stable and reliable output performance. It features a wide 4:1
input voltage range of 9-160VDC, which will benefit your new system design.
This series offers great operating temperatures, from -40°C to 85°C. Furthermore, an
isolation of 1500VDC/2250VDC, continuous output short circuit protection (OSCP),

Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal Vin Input
Current Max (mA)
Output
Current
Max (mA)
Maximum
capacitive
load (µF)
Efficiency Full
Load Typ (%)
No Load Full Load
AM20EW-2403SLPZ 24 (9-36) 3.3 40 799 5000 10000 86
AM20EW-2405SLPZ 24 (9-36) 5 40 969 4000 10000 88
AM20EW-2409SLPZ 24 (9-36) 9 40 947 2222 4700 89
AM20EW-2412SLPZ 24 (9-36) 12 40 947 1667 1600 89
AM20EW-2415SLPZ 24 (9-36) 15 40 947 1333 1000 90
AM20EW-2424SLPZ 24 (9-36) 24 40 947 834 500 90
AM20EW-4803SLPZ 48 (18-75) 3.3 20 400 5000 10000 86
AM20EW-4805SLPZ 48 (18-75) 5 20 485 4000 10000 86
AM20EW-4809SLPZ 48 (18-75) 9 20 474 2222 4700 89
AM20EW-4812SLPZ 48 (18-75) 12 20 474 1667 1600 87
AM20EW-4815SLPZ 48 (18-75) 15 20 474 1333 1000 90
AM20EW-4824SLPZ 48 (18-75) 24 20 474 834 500 88
AM20EW-11003SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 3.3 10 183 5000 10000 82
AM20EW-11005SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 5 3 214 4000 10000 85
AM20EW-11012SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 12 3 214 1667 2700 86
AM20EW-11015SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 15 3 214 1333 1680 86
AM20EW-11024SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 24 3 214 833 680 87
AM20EW-11048SH22LPZ 110 (40-160) 48 3 214 417 470 88
Dual Output
Model
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal Vin Input
Current Max (mA)
Output
Current
Max (mA)
Maximum
capacitive load
(µF)
Efficiency Full
Load Typ (%)
No Load Full Load
AM20EW-2405DLPZ 24 (9-36) ±5 40 969 ±2000 4800 86
AM20EW-2409DLPZ 24 (9-36) ±9 40 947 ±1111 1000 88
AM20EW-2412DLPZ 24 (9-36) ±12 40 947 ±834 800 88
AM20EW-2415DLPZ 24 (9-36) ±15 40 947 ±667 625 88
AM20EW-4805DLPZ 48 (18-75) ±5 20 485 ±2000 4800 86
AM20EW-4812DLPZ 48 (18-75) ±12 20 474 ±834 800 88
AM20EW-4815DLPZ 48 (18-75) ±15 20 474 ±667 625 89
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Voltage types   4:1
Absolute maximum rating